PRINTED: 03/26/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3)) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		145885	B. WING			С
NAME OF E	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	143003	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	 	03/18/2015
	D CARE CENTER			5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644	<i></i>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ΓS	F0	00		
	Complaint Investig	ation				
F 157 SS=D	1581210 / IL75510 1581322 / IL75648 483.10(b)(11) NOT	- F322 cited IFY OF CHANGES	F 1	57		
	consult with the resknown, notify the resor an interested fan accident involving tinjury and has the pintervention; a signiphysical, mental, or deterioration in heastatus in either life tinical complication significantly (i.e., a existing form of treatment); or a decimal consequences, or treatment); or a decimal consequences.	ediately inform the resident; ident's physician; and if esident's legal representative nily member when there is an he resident which results in octential for requiring physician ificant change in the resident's resychosocial status (i.e., a lth, mental, or psychosocial threatening conditions or ns); a need to alter treatment need to discontinue an atment due to adverse o commence a new form of cision to transfer or discharge ne facility as specified in				
	and, if known, the r or interested family change in room or specified in §483.1 resident rights under	so promptly notify the resident esident's legal representative member when there is a roommate assignment as 5(e)(2); or a change in er Federal or State law or sified in paragraph (b)(1) of				
		cord and periodically update one number of the resident's				
LABORATOR'	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		145885	B. WING			C / 18/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644	•	10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	Continued From palegal representative by: Based on record refailed notify the phyrepresentative of a eight residents (R1 injury in the total safindings include: 1. On 2/21/15, R1 the left upper arm a interview on 3/4/15 member) who visite the injury as: it apphad gone into her saide/C.N.A.) and Ewhen the injury was evidence that the araware of the injury on 3/18/15, at 12:0 busy that day; we was	ge 1 e or interested family member. NT is not met as evidenced eview and interview the facility sician and resident's change in condition for two of R2) reviewed for resident imple of 16. was noted with scratches to and left knee. During an at 10:00AM, Z1 (family ed R1 on 2/21/15, described eared as if someone's nails kin. 12 (certified nurse 13 (nurse) were at the bedside is observed. There is no ttending physician was made	F 1	DEFICIENCY)		
	states: During patie gastrostomy tube h (covering physician make an appointme be inserted at an accevidence that the remember was made being dislodged and the hospital for re-in The facility policy tita Resident's Concept	otes dated 2/7/15, at 2:45PM ent care, C.N.A. noted that ad dislodged. At 2:54PM, Z3) ordered for the facility staff to ent for the gastrostomy tube to cute care hospital. There is no expresentative or the family aware of the incident of tube d the need for R2 to be sent to insertion. Eled, "Change in Condition in dition or Status" with a revision uments: "Our facility shall				

_	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X: BUILDING		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145885	B. WING				C 18/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			59	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 905 WEST WASHINGTON HICAGO, IL 60644	<u> 00/</u>	10/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 157 F 226 SS=E	changes in the resic condition and/or state /Charge Nurse will or on-call physician discovery of injuries. The same policy also notifying the resident change of documents in part: by the resident, the nurse will notify the representative when resident to a hospital 483.13(c) DEVELO ABUSE/NEGLECT, The facility must depolicies and proced mistreatment, negle and misappropriation.	dent's medical/mental atus. The Nurse Supervisor notify the attending physician when there has been a sof unknown origin." so documented regarding nt's representative of a condition. The same policy "Unless otherwise instructed nurse supervisor/charge resident's family or it is necessary to transfer the al/treatment center." P/IMPLMENT ETC POLICIES		2226				
	failed to conduct proorientate and train a procedures and profinvestigation according policy. This failure applies R3, R4, R6, R7) revof 16 and three of s	eview and interview the facility e-employment screening, an employee regarding abuse stect residents during an abuse ding to the facility's abuse to five of eight residents (R1, viewed for abuse in a sample six employees (E3, E11, E13) stility's pre-screening and its.						

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		145885	B. WING		05	C 3/ 18/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644		710/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	1. According to abust investigation: On 2/scratch mark to her (nurse). R1 reporte abuse involving E13. The allegation reported immediate was not removed fr 2/27/15. According to shower completed on 2/19/of injury as documed (director of nursing documentation of "skin check signifies problem during the -R3 and R4 were in 2/17/15. The abuse E1 (administrator) in According to the stath threatened R3 to his separated R3 and R4 being macontact with other rainvestigation. The in 2/22/15, five days later, but it that R7 was remove protect all residents.	see incident report and 21/15, R1 was noted with a releft upper arm by E13 d an allegation of physical 2 (C.N.A./ nursing assistant) to of physical abuse was notely to E1 (administrator). E12 from resident contact until er/bath skin check form 15, R1 did not have any sign ented. When asked, E2 /DON) validated that the None "in the shower/bath at that R1 did not have any skin shower on 2/19/15. Evolved in an altercation on a investigation presented by included resident statements attements, R3 kicked R4; R4 twith a jar. The facility R4 but there is no evidence of conitored and removed from esidents during the course of investigation was concluded on	F 2	26		

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		145885	B. WING		03	C / 18/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644	•	710,2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	interviewed as a pareview. E9 stated thabused a resident seriodent seriodent seriodent said that if an operpetrator, the empending investigation perpetrator is a resplaced on one-to-or investigation is comfor potential harm. 2. On 3/4/15, at 12:3 she did not have arshe was hired in 20 On 3/17/15 at 12:23 stated that she is not denied receiving aborientation upon hir involves dealing with The lack of training validated upon revial 3/18/15, with E10 (Inverse wed with E10). With dates of hire, pand orientation and prevention, were not estimated to the control of the contr	art of the abuse prohibition hat a person who allegedly should be taken away from all til the investigation is over. E9 employee is the alleged ployee should be sent home on, and if the alleged ident, the resident should be ne monitoring until the hipleted to protect all residents and the since of the facility and E3 personnel file on the facility and E3 pouse-related training and ing. E3 confirms that her job the residents in a daily basis. The following employee files were the following employee files on the following employee files on the files: BAM, six employee files were the following employee files on the files: The following employee files were the following employee files on the files: The following employee files were the following employee files on the files:	F2	226		

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	СОМ	E SURVEY IPLETED
		145885	B. WING _			C 18/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	facility and was not process of the prev indicated that the p started and E10 dic her. The facility's policy	stated that she is new in the able to describe the hiring ious HR staff. E10 also revious HR left on the day E10 I not receive orientation from titled," Abuse Prevention	F 22	26		
F 272 SS=D	and Training of Emnew employees, the following topics: whand misappropriation to prevent and report misappropriation of Protection of Residuated another rescontact with other rathe investigation. Enave been accused mistreatment or misproperty will be remimmediately until the have been reviewed.	dents: Residents who allegedly ident will be removed from esidents during the course of imployees of this facility who I of abuse, neglect sappropriation of resident loved from resident contact e results of the investigation d by the administrator.	F 27	72		
	a comprehensive, a reproducible assess functional capacity. A facility must make	e a comprehensive				
	resident assessment by the State. The a least the following:	sident's needs, using the nt instrument (RAI) specified assessment must include at emographic information;				

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		145885	B. WING _		03	C / 18/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAYFIELD CARE CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 272 Continued From page 6 Customary routine; Cognitive patterns; Communication; Vision; Mood and behavior patterns; Psychosocial well-being; Physical functioning and structural problems;				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644		710/2010
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	Customary routine Cognitive patterns; Communication; Vision; Mood and behavio Psychosocial well-I Physical functionin Continence; Disease diagnosis Dental and nutrition Skin conditions; Activity pursuit; Medications; Special treatments Discharge potentia Documentation of sthe additional asse areas triggered by Data Set (MDS); a	r patterns; being; g and structural problems; and health conditions; hal status; and procedures; l; summary information regarding ssment performed on the care the completion of the Minimum	F 27	72		
	by: Based upon intervifacility failed to acceptate of one of three tube feeding in the Findings include; According to a face notes, R2 was admitted with diagnosis of diagnosis diagnosis of diagnosis of diagnosis diagnosis diagnosis diagnos	e sheet and admitting nurses' nitted to the facility on 1/26/15 ysphagia. R2 was receiving				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		445005				С
		145885	B. WING			/18/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAYFIEL	D CARE CENTER			5905 WEST WASHINGTON		
	0.000		1	CHICAGO, IL 60644		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272 F 309 SS=D	ARD (Assessment not document the p On 3/18/15, at 11:0 review of R2's MDS days prior to the AF notes, R2 was rece (gastrostomy tube) The accurate feedir captured in the ass 483.25 PROVIDE CHIGHEST WELL B	Reference Date) of 2/2/15, did resence of feeding tube. 0AM, E6 stated the look-back assessment includes seven RD. According to nurses' iving nutrition via G-tube during the look-back review. In status of R2 was not essment. CARE/SERVICES FOR	F 2			
	or maintain the high mental, and psycho accordance with the and plan of care.	nest practicable physical, associal well-being, in a comprehensive assessment				
	by: Based on record refailed to informed a resident's injury to othe wound. This fail residents (R1) reviet 16 residents. Findings include: According to an acc was noted with scraand left knee. Durin 10:00AM, Z1 (famil R1 during that time appeared as if som her skin. "	eview and interview the facility resident's physician of a obtain orders for treatment of ure applies to one of eight ewed for injury in the sample of cident report on 2/21/15, R1 atches to the left upper arm ag an interview on 3/4/15, at y member) who was visiting described the injury as, " It eone 's nails had gone into OS (physician order sheet)				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	` COM	
		145885	B. WING			C 1 8/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644		10/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 322 SS=D	there is no evidence was made aware of and there is no evid was obtained to treat nurses' note entry be On 3/18/15, at 12:0 she was the nurse of was noted while E1 was providing ADL E13 confirmed the I treatment. E13 state the doctor for treatmere short of C.N.A 483.25(g)(2) NG TF RESTORE EATING Based on the compresident, the facility (1) A resident who halone or with assistative unless the residemonstrates that unavoidable; and (2) A resident who is gastrostomy tube retreatment and servipneumonia, diarrhemetabolic abnorma	nurses' notes on 2/21/15, et that the attending physician of the injury of unknown origin dence that a treatment order at the injury. There was no between 2/21/15 and 2/15/15. OPM, E13 (Nurse) stated that of R1 on 2/21/15 and the injury 2 C.N.A. (nursing assistant) (activities of daily living) care. lack of documentation and ed, "I did not have time to call ment; we were very busy; we also that shift "REATMENT/SERVICES -		322		

AND DUAN OF CODDECTION INTERCATION NUMBER.		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145885	B. WING _			C / 18/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LD CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 322	by: Based on record refailed to provide enservices for the use (G-tube) for one of for G-tube feeding, Findings include: According to R2's fine facility on 1/26/dysphagia and was According to nurse G-tube was dislodgfacility staff obtaine catheter and make re-insertion of the CR2's nurses' note edocuments: "(R2) feeding formula) over confirmation from a with feeding." The plan created for R2 as a part of R2's dieservices for	NT is not met as evidenced eview and interview the facility teral feeding and care plan for e of a gastrostomy tube three residents (R2) reviewed in the sample of 16 residents. ace sheet, R2 was admitted to 15 with diagnoses of receiving nutrition via G-tube. s' notes, on 2/7/15, R2's led during patient care. The d a physician order to insert a an appointment for G-tube at the hospital. entry dated 2/10/15, at 7:57AM, did not have (diabetic enteral vernight due to waiting for a a supervisor on how to proceed facility did not follow the care at to administer feeding formula et.	F 32	,		
		s' notes, R2 was sent to the and was admitted with be malfunction and				
	regarding G-tube for availability. E7 state	PPM, E7 (Nursing stant) was interviewed eeding supplies and ed if a resident is admitted with er that is not currently				

-				OATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145885	B. WING		03	C / 18/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 5905 WEST WASHINGTON CHICAGO, IL 60644		710/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 322	available in the faci is available in the faci is available in the faci orders that include syringes are placed interview, E3 was usystem or process supplies that includ ordered to meet the facility. E3 stated, am also doing nurs for evidence that er supplies were ordered sheets dated 3/10/1 evidence of enteral ordered upon review presented by the st. Upon review of R2's evidence that the factored address the control ordered to the use of evidence that a car the G-tube being diffurinary catheter being document for recare plan documen (R2) is at risk for fluctuation ordered. "	lity, the staff will use "whatever acility." E7 also said that supply enteral feeding supplies and I on Mondays. During the mable to describe the facility of ensuring enteral feeding e feeding formulas are eneeds of the residents in the I just started doing this job; I ing schedules. "When asked need feeding and related red, E3 presented order I5 and 3/16/15. There was no feeding supplies being w of the order sheets aff. Is care plans, there was no acility created a care plan for complications and injury f G-tube. There was no e plan was created to address slodged and the use of a fore the facility can make an insertion of the G-tube. R2's ted a problem which reads: aid deficit related to status. One of the intervention, "Administer tube feeding as the plant of the physician based on the problem which reads: "Enteral ered by the physician based on the problem which reads are the plant of the physician based on the plant of the physician based on the plant of the pl	F3			